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User ID: MAKAYLA

**Bank Number 00

1101 GENERAL FUND 805386.03 4224710.29 3477145.09 633587.27 1361907.96 442544.00 1552951.23

2201 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY 369555.95 218050.11 234827.57 340411.86 27036.07 14669.44 352778.49

2202 LOCAL ROAD & STREET 629620.46 93601.07 262036.12 462407.37 12326.25 13548.21 461185.41

2203 MVH RESTRICTED 220330.19 99203.69 0.00 310906.85 8627.03 0.00 319533.88

2204 PARKS & RECREATION 78804.38 0.00 724.13 78468.38 0.00 388.13 78080.25

2208 LEVY EXCESS FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2209 LIT – ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - FORMERLY
CEDIT

263570.37 263420.00 352689.51 188420.74 18437.25 32557.13 174300.86

2228 LECE - LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTINUING
EDUCATION

4101.21 10239.00 6399.96 7008.03 1035.00 102.78 7940.25

2234 UNSAFE BUILDING FUND 935.00 0.00 0.00 935.00 0.00 0.00 935.00

2235 CASINO - RIVERBOAT FUND 48086.51 0.00 6395.00 48086.51 0.00 6395.00 41691.51

2236 RAINY DAY FUND 588.86 0.00 0.00 588.86 0.00 0.00 588.86

2256 OPIOID SETTLEMENT UNRESTRICTED 5013.77 261.80 0.00 5275.57 0.00 0.00 5275.57

2257 OPIOID SETTLEMENT RESTRICTED 258.24 928.76 0.00 1187.00 0.00 0.00 1187.00

2400 CARES ACT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2500 FINAL GRADE CERTIFICATION 59009.98 30250.00 0.00 88759.98 500.00 0.00 89259.98

2501 COMMUNITY DAY CELEBRATION 12875.76 4500.00 10798.29 8167.24 0.00 1589.77 6577.47

2502 INSURANCE PROCEEDS FUND 0.00 23965.87 198.00 22837.87 930.00 0.00 23767.87
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2503 DONATION FUND 3190.44 0.00 1022.00 2168.44 0.00 0.00 2168.44

2504 LOCAL ROAD & BRIDGE MATCHING GRANT
FUND

239931.66 187407.98 796795.60 -369455.96 0.00 0.00 -369455.96

3307 2014 GEN BOND ANT. NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4401 CUM CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 49519.03 3453.00 0.00 49519.03 3453.00 0.00 52972.03

4402 CUM CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT 560460.63 181665.63 71405.25 597132.68 73588.33 0.00 670721.01

3351238.47 5341657.20 5220436.52 2476412.72 1507840.89 511794.46 3472459.15SubTotal Bank Number 00

**Bank Number 01

6101 WATER - OPERATING ACCOUNT 582635.13 2199637.11 1650372.64 1097154.62 188100.07 153355.09 1131899.60

6106 WATER - ESCROW (BRUNNEMER) 15000.00 0.00 0.00 15000.00 0.00 0.00 15000.00

6107 WATER - DEBT RESERVE 139600.20 0.00 0.00 139600.20 0.00 0.00 139600.20

6109 WATER - IMPROVEMENT 564857.34 465000.00 158347.54 873428.29 6000.00 7918.49 871509.80

7727 HYDRANT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1302092.67 2664637.11 1808720.18 2125183.11 194100.07 161273.58 2158009.60SubTotal Bank Number 01

**Bank Number 02

6201 SEWER - OPERATING ACCOUNT 945481.96 2509099.77 2218049.38 1415227.65 194390.75 373086.05 1236532.35

6204 SEWER - WORKS CONSTRUCTION 5878.41 0.00 0.00 5878.41 0.00 0.00 5878.41

6206 SEWER - DEBT RESERVE FUND 302140.20 0.00 0.00 302140.20 0.00 0.00 302140.20

6207 SPRINT - PCS 690033.98 1058833.85 735726.02 1013791.77 0.00 649.96 1013141.81

6208 SEWER - IMPROVEMENT 1238312.75 1302442.00 852566.39 1682058.56 9228.00 3098.20 1688188.36

6604 TRASH & GARBAGE PICKUP 125048.95 466858.18 426464.39 161407.89 40179.03 36144.18 165442.74
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3306896.25 5337233.80 4232806.18 4580504.48 243797.78 412978.39 4411323.87SubTotal Bank Number 02

**Bank Number 03

6202 SEWER - BOND & INTEREST 3802.18 120.11 0.00 3913.49 8.80 0.00 3922.29

3802.18 120.11 0.00 3913.49 8.80 0.00 3922.29SubTotal Bank Number 03

**Bank Number 04

6102 WATER - BOND & INTEREST 33694.00 1083.72 0.00 34699.67 78.05 0.00 34777.72

33694.00 1083.72 0.00 34699.67 78.05 0.00 34777.72SubTotal Bank Number 04

**Bank Number 05

8901 PAYROLL - NET SALARIES 0.00 2087202.08 2014497.94 72704.14 151996.54 151996.54 72704.14

8902 PAYROLL - FEDERAL WITHHOLD 0.00 272253.96 282743.20 0.00 20934.07 31423.31 -10489.24

8903 PAYROLL - FICA WITHHOLDING 0.00 333463.22 346870.34 0.00 26134.76 39541.88 -13407.12

8904 PAYROLL - MED WITHHOLDING 0.00 77986.42 81121.92 0.00 6112.10 9247.60 -3135.50

8905 PAYROLL - STATE TAX 0.00 97512.77 96620.85 4630.71 7235.80 10974.59 891.92

8906 PAYROLL - LOCAL TAX 0.00 42981.14 44715.23 0.00 3399.99 5134.08 -1734.09

8907 PAYROLL - PERF 0.00 209192.21 209192.21 0.00 23132.40 23132.40 0.00

8908 PAYROLL - HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 51572.28 60279.49 -8707.21 4773.76 4773.76 -8707.21

8909 PAYROLL - LIFE INSURANCE\VISION 0.00 5521.92 6565.23 0.00 601.10 1644.41 -1043.31

8910 PAYROLL - VOLUNTARY PERF 0.00 3764.30 3764.30 0.00 164.34 164.34 0.00

8911 PAYROLL - DENTAL INSURANCE 0.00 2618.36 2398.34 0.00 209.74 -10.28 220.02

8912 PAYROLL - GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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8913 PAYROLL - OPENING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8914 PAYROLL - CHILD SUPPORT 240.00 1080.00 0.00 1320.00 0.00 0.00 1320.00

8915 PAYROLL - CHILD SUPPORT 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8916 PAYROLL - CHILD SUPPORT 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8917 PAYROLL - CHILD SUPPORT 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8918 PAYROLL - GARNISHMENT 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8919 PAYROLL - GARNISHMENT 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8920 PAYROLL - GARNISHMENT 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8921 PAYROLL - GARNISHMENT 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8922 PAYROLL - CHILD SUPPORT 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8923 PAYROLL - SECURITY BENEFITS 0.00 7702.08 7702.08 0.00 600.16 600.16 0.00

8924 PAYROLL - GARNISHMENT 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8976 PAYROLL - INTEREST EARNED 1820.22 131939.71 49762.45 83602.78 394.70 0.00 83997.48

8977 PAYROLL - UNIFORM GARNISHMENT 0.00 510.22 0.00 510.22 0.00 0.00 510.22

2060.22 3325300.67 3206233.58 154060.64 245689.46 278622.79 121127.31SubTotal Bank Number 05

**Bank Number 06

6502 STORMWATER - BOND & INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6505 STORMWATER - DEBT RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6600 STORMWATER - OPERATING ACCOUNT 815730.98 992151.04 637500.36 1359468.35 73533.12 262619.81 1170381.66
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815730.98 992151.04 637500.36 1359468.35 73533.12 262619.81 1170381.66SubTotal Bank Number 06

**Bank Number 07

6612 CREDIT CARD FUND 50134.76 3327418.86 3345320.39 290722.40 271697.79 530186.96 32233.23

50134.76 3327418.86 3345320.39 290722.40 271697.79 530186.96 32233.23SubTotal Bank Number 07

**Bank Number 08

7726 COLLECTIONS - DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0.00 2219047.45 2202913.99 14860.53 210535.95 209263.02 16133.46

0.00 2219047.45 2202913.99 14860.53 210535.95 209263.02 16133.46SubTotal Bank Number 08

**Bank Number 09

2243 FIRE GENERAL FUND 102674.46 1558448.06 180575.07 1491167.81 5082.14 15702.50 1480547.45

2505 FIRE - CCD 466328.48 88090.51 1189587.20 -590361.48 0.00 44806.73 -635168.21

569002.94 1646538.57 1370162.27 900806.33 5082.14 60509.23 845379.24SubTotal Bank Number 09

**Bank Number 10

2401 AMERICAN RECOVERY PLAN ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00SubTotal Bank Number 10

**Bank Number 11

3311 TIF ALLOCATION FUND 1410831.11 2270528.49 1919747.51 1694035.85 106387.27 38811.03 1761612.09

3312 TIF ALLOCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3321 REDEVELOPMENT BOND SINKING FUND 24976.20 0.00 0.00 24976.20 0.00 0.00 24976.20

3322 REDEVELOPMENT DEBT RESERVE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1435807.31 2270528.49 1919747.51 1719012.05 106387.27 38811.03 1786588.29SubTotal Bank Number 11

**Bank Number 12

3 GENERAL OBILIGATION BOND SERIES 109047.62 98703.71 242019.54 -34268.21 0.00 0.00 -34268.21
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308 2022 DEBT SERVICE

4650 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND SERIES 2022
PROCEEDS

0.00 958.21 0.00 869.50 88.71 0.00 958.21

109047.62 99661.92 242019.54 -33398.71 88.71 0.00 -33310.00SubTotal Bank Number 12

**Bank Number 13

4417 REDEVELOPMENT BOND - PROCEEDS 5631.92 3633.77 0.00 9265.69 0.00 0.00 9265.69

5631.92 3633.77 0.00 9265.69 0.00 0.00 9265.69SubTotal Bank Number 13

**Bank Number 14

4418 REDEVELOPMENT BOND - PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4445 PHASE 1 PATCH - TIF ALLOCATION FUND 320.46 173969.00 66092.90 107953.74 242.82 0.00 108196.56

320.46 173969.00 66092.90 107953.74 242.82 0.00 108196.56SubTotal Bank Number 14

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 10985459.78 27402981.71 24251953.42 13743464.49 2859082.85 2466059.27 14136488.07


